Tower approval is conditional subject to the owner(s) agreeing 
to allow future collocation of other antenna(s) or transmitting 
devices.  This agreement shall be submitted in writing and 
recorded in the Polk County Register of Deeds office. 

i. No tower shall exceed one hundred and ninety-nine feet (199') 
in height. 

j. Towers shall be blended with the natural surroundings as 
much as possible.  Colors and materials shall be used that are 
compatible with the surrounding area, except when otherwise 
required by applicable Federal or State regulations.